cui.com
date 06/02/2022
page 1 of 5
SERIES:  VF-S320-XXA │ DESCRIPTION:  AC-DC POWER SUPPLY
Notes: 1. Maximum power must not exceed 180 W with convection cooling or 320 W for forced air.
 2. With external 22 CFM fan.
 3. 1% minimum load is required to maintain the ripple and regulation.
	 4.	Ripple	and	noise	is	measured	from	10	KHz	to	20	MHz	at	output	terminals	with	a	0.1	μF	ceramic	capacitor	and	a	22	μF	electrolytic	capacitor	in	parallel.

(A)
max w/
airflow2
(A)
max
(W)
max w/
airflow2
(W)
max
(mVp-p)
typ
(%)
VF-S320-05A* 5 27.28 45 136 225 50 75%
VF-S320-09A* 9 16.37 29.1 147 262 90 83%
VF-S320-12A 12 15 26.67 180 320 120 80%
VF-S320-15A 15 12 21.33 180 320 150 83%
VF-S320-18A 18 10 17.78 180 320 180 83%
VF-S320-24A 24 7.5 13.33 180 320 240 83%
VF-S320-28A 28 6.43 11.43 180 320 280 83%
VF-S320-36A 36 5 8.89 180 320 360 83%
VF-S320-48A 48 3.75 6.67 180 320 480 83%
VF-S320-54A 54 3.33 5.93 180 320 540 83%
Additional Resources:    Product Page    |    3D Model